राष्ट्रिय दैनिक नयाँपत्रिका मा प्रकाशित मिति : २०७५/०६/२९



ShahidLakhan Rural Municipality

Office of RuralMunicipal Executive Ghairung, Gorkha, Nepal Invitation ব্যালি নির্বালি নির্বাল নির্বালি নির্বাল নির্বালি নির্

1. The Office of Shahid Lakhan Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive Ghairung, Gorkhain vites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the contract name and title as given in 11, under National Competitive Bidding procedure.

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Shahid Lakhan Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural municipal ExecutiveGhairungGorkha, Phone 9856040998/ 9851063195

3. To purchase the bidding documents, eligible Bidders should write to address above requesting the bidding documents specifying the contract nos. and Title given in clause 11 on or before 17:00 hrson 2075-07-27B.S.and pay a nonrefundable fee for each set as specified in clause 11 in Nepali Rupees, or its equivalent in a free-convertible currency Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank:

Name of Bank: Prime Commercial Bank, Shahid Lakhan Branch, Ghairung, Gorkha

Account number: 05800027CA

- 4. Bids must be submitted to the above office on or before 12.00 hrs on 2075-07-28B.S. as specified in the Instruction to Bidders. Documents received after this deadline will not be accepted.
- 5. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hrs on 2075-07-28B.S. at the ShahidLakhan Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive Ghairung, Gorkhaphone no:-9856040998/9851063195 Bids will be opened even the absence of Bidder's representatives.
- 6. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security for the amount as specified in clause 11 andvalid for 30 days beyond bid validity period. If bidder wises to submit bid security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited at office bank account, Prime Commercial Bank, Shahid Lakhan Branch, Ghairung, Gorkha, Account No. 05800027CA and submit the receipt of the ShahidLakhan Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executivedeposited amount of cash with the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day.
- 8. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 2075-07-18B.S. at 13.00 hrs at the ShahidLakhan Rural Municipality. Office Of Rural Municipal Executive Ghairung, Gorkha and phone no.:-9856040998/9851063195 The attendance in pre-bid meeting is optional but interested bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting.
- 9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. 10. Any conditions so far not covered shall be as per Public Procurement Act-2063 (Amendment 2071), Public Procurement Regulations-2064.
- 11. Detail of contract for which bids are invited and the bid security amount for each contract is shown in the following table:

S.No	Contract Nos. and Title.	Brief Description of Works	Engineers' Estimate (excluding VAT and contingency) in (NRS)	Bid Security Amount in (NRS)	Cost of Bidding Document (NRS)
1	SLRM/W-4/GO/OB/NCB/075/76-02	Ward Office Building Construction Project	5,025,199.95	142,000.00	3000.00
2	SLRM/W-6/GO/OB/NCB/075/76-03	Ward Office Building Construction Project	5,157,275.99	146,000.00	3000.00

